YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
Multilayer Ferrite
Chip Beads SB/PB/NB/GB Series
[ ]
APPLICATIONS
Prevention of high frequency EMI form computers, printers, VCRs, TVs, wireless telephone
and other related equipment.
OUTLINE

ta
S
h
e
e
t4
U
.c
o
m
2
PART NO. IMPEDANCE DC RATED
at 100MHz RESISTANCE CURRENT
(Ω ± 25%) (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
SBY100505T-060Y-S 6 0.05 500
SBY100505T-100Y-S 10 0.05 500
SBY100505T-400Y-S 40 0.30 300
SBY100505T-800Y-S 80 0.40 200
SBY100505T-121Y-S 120 0.50 200
SBY100505T-241Y-S 240 0.50 200
SBY100505T-481Y-S 480 0.80 100
SBY100505T-601Y-S 600 1.00 100
SBK160808T-110Y-S 11 0.05 500
SBK160808T-190Y-S 19 0.08 500
SBK160808T-300Y-S 30 0.10 400
SBK160808T-400Y-S 40 0.10 400
SBK160808T-600Y-S 60 0.10 300
SBK160808T-800Y-S 80 0.15 300
SBK160808T-121Y-S 120 0.25 300
SBK160808T-221Y-S 220 0.30 200
SBK160808T-301Y-S 300 0.40 200
SBK160808T-451Y-S 450 0.50 200
SBK160808T-601Y-S 600 0.50 200
SBK160808T-751Y-S 750 0.70 200
SBK160808T-102Y-S 1000 0.70 200
SBK160808T-152Y-S 1500 1.00 50
SBK160808T-222Y-S 2200 1.20 50
SBY201209T-070Y-S 7 0.10 600
SBY201209T-090Y-S 9 0.10 600
SBY201209T-110Y-S 11 0.10 600
SBY201209T-170Y-S 17 0.10 600
SBY201209T-320Y-S 32 0.10 600
SBK201209T-600Y-S 60 0.15 500
SBK201209T-700Y-S 70 0.15 500
SBK201209T-800Y-S 80 0.15 500
SBK201209T-121Y-S 120 0.25 300
SBK201209T-151Y-S 150 0.25 300
SBK201209T-221Y-S 220 0.30 300
SBK201209T-301Y-S 300 0.30 300
SBK201209T-401Y-S 400 0.30 300
SBK201209T-501Y-S 500 0.40 300
SBK201209T-601Y-S 600 0.40 300
SBK201209T-751Y-S 750 0.50 200
SBK201209T-102Y-S 1000 0.50 200
SBK201212T-152Y-S 1500 0.60 200
SBK201209T-202Y-S 2000 0.80 100
SBK201212T-222Y-S 2200 1.00 100
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  SB SERIES
PART NO. IMPEDANCE DC RATED
at 100MHz RESISTANCE CURRENT
(Ω ± 25%) (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
SBY321611T-190Y-S 19 0.05 600
SBY321611T-260Y-S 26 0.05 600
SBY321611T-320Y-S 32 0.05 600
SBY321611T-500Y-S 50 0.10 500
SBY321611T-600Y-S 60 0.10 500
SBK321611T-700Y-S 70 0.10 500
SBK321611T-900Y-S 90 0.15 500
SBK321611T-121Y-S 120 0.15 500
SBK321611T-151Y-S 150 0.15 500
SBK321611T-201Y-S 200 0.20 400
SBK321611T-401Y-S 400 0.20 400
SBK321611T-501Y-S 500 0.20 400
SBK321611T-601Y-S 600 0.30 400
SBK321611T-102Y-S 1000 * 0.40 200
SBK321611T-122Y-S 1200 * 0.40 200
SBK321611T-152Y-S 1500 * 0.45 200
SBK321611T-202Y-S 2000 ** 0.60 200
SBY321616T-250Y-S 25 0.10 500
SBY321616T-600Y-S 60 0.20 500
SBK321616T-700Y-S 70 0.20 500
SBY322513T-320Y-S 32 0.20 500
SBY322513T-600Y-S 60 0.20 500
SBY322513T-900Y-S 90 0.20 500
SBY451616T-500Y-S 50 0.20 600
SBY451616T-600Y-S 60 0.20 600
SBY451616T-800Y-S 80 0.20 600
SBY451616T-101Y-S 100 0.30 500
SBK451616T-151Y-S 150 0.30 500
SBK451616T-171Y-S 170 0.30 500
SBY453215T-700Y-S 70 0.30 500
SBY453215T-121Y-S 120 0.30 500
NOTE: * at 50MHz ** at 30MHz
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  PB SERIES
PART NO. TEST FREQUENCY IMPEDANCE DC RESISTANCE RATED CURRENT
(MHz) (Ω ± 25%) (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
PBY100505T-100Y-S 100 10 0.03 1000
PBY160808T-110Y-S 100 11 0.02 4000
PBY160808T-250Y-S 100 25 0.03 3000
PBY160808T-400Y-S 100 40 0.035 3000
PBY160808T-600Y-S 100 60 0.04 3000
PBY160808T-121Y-S 100 120 0.05 2500
PBY160808T-301Y-S 100 300 0.10 2000
PBY160808T-501Y-S 100 500 0.15 1500
PBY160808T-601Y-S 100 600 0.20 1000
PBY160808T-102Y-S 100 1000 0.25 800
PBY201209T-110Y-S 100 11 0.01 6000
PBY201209T-170Y-S 100 17 0.02 5000
PBY201209T-300Y-S 100 30 0.02 4000
PBY201209T-500Y-S 100 50 0.025 3000
PBY201209T-600Y-S 100 60 0.03 3000
PBY201209T-800Y-S 100 80 0.04 3000
PBY201209T-121Y-S 100 120 0.04 3000
PBY201209T-201Y-S 100 200 0.05 2500
PBY201209T-301Y-S 100 300 0.08 2000
PBY201209T-601Y-S 100 600 0.10 2000
PBY201209T-102Y-S 100 1000 0.12 1500
PBY321611T-190Y-S 100 19 0.015 6000
PBY321611T-320Y-S 100 32 0.015 4000
PBY321611T-500Y-S 100 50 0.02 4000
PBY321611T-800Y-S 100 80 0.025 3000
PBY321611T-101Y-S 100 100 0.03 2500
PBY321611T-301Y-S 100 300 0.06 2000
PBY321611T-601Y-S 100 600 0.10 1800
PBY321611T-102Y-S 50 1000 0.15 1200
PBY321611T-122Y-S 50 1200 0.18 1000
PBY321611T-152Y-S 50 1500 0.20 800
PBY322513T-600Y-S 100 60 0.025 4000
PBY322513T-900Y-S 100 90 0.025 3000
PBY451616T-500Y-S 100 50 0.020 6000
PBY451616T-600Y-S 100 60 0.020 5000
PBY451616T-800Y-S 100 80 0.025 4000
PBY451616T-151Y-S 100 150 0.100 2000
PBY453215T-700Y-S 100 70 0.03 6000
PBY453215T-121Y-S 100 120 0.03 4000
4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  NB SERIES
PART NO. TEST FREQUENCY IMPEDANCE DC RESISTANCE RATED CURRENT
(MHz) (Ω ± 25%) (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
NBQ100505T-060Y-S 100 6 0.10 300
NBQ100505T-100Y-S 100 10 0.20 200
NBQ100505T-400Y-S 100 40 0.40 150
NBQ100505T-800Y-S 100 80 0.60 100
NBQ100505T-121Y-S 100 120 0.80 50
NBQ160808T-060Y-S 100 6 0.05 500
NBQ160808T-100Y-S 100 10 0.07 400
NBQ160808T-400Y-S 100 40 0.30 300
NBQ160808T-600Y-S 100 60 0.30 300
NBQ160808T-800Y-S 100 80 0.40 300
NBQ160808T-121Y-S 100 120 0.40 300
NBQ160808T-241Y-S 100 240 0.40 200
NBQ160808T-301Y-S 100 300 0.50 200
NBQ160808T-481Y-S 100 480 0.60 150
NBQ160808T-601Y-S 100 600 0.60 100
NBQ160808T-102Y-S 100 1000 0.70 100
NBQ201209T-060Y-S 100 6 0.07 800
NBQ201209T-110Y-S 100 11 0.10 700
NBQ201209T-260Y-S 100 26 0.20 600
NBQ201209T-320Y-S 100 32 0.20 600
NBQ201209T-600Y-S 100 60 0.30 500
NBQ201209T-750Y-S 100 75 0.30 500
NBQ201209T-900Y-S 100 90 0.30 500
NBQ201209T-121Y-S 100 120 0.40 400
NBQ201209T-151Y-S 100 150 0.40 400
NBQ201209T-171Y-S 100 170 0.50 400
NBQ201209T-221Y-S 100 220 0.50 300
NBQ201209T-301Y-S 100 300 0.50 300
NBQ201209T-401Y-S 100 400 0.50 300
NBQ201209T-501Y-S 100 500 0.50 200
NBQ201209T-601Y-S 100 600 0.50 200
NBQ201209T-102Y-S 100 1000 0.60 100
NBQ201209T-122Y-S 100 1200 0.70 100
NBQ201209T-152Y-S 100 1500 0.70 100
NBQ201209T-222Y-S 100 2200 0.75 100
NBQ321611T-320Y-S 100 32 0.20 600
NBQ321611T-600Y-S 100 60 0.30 500
NBQ321611T-800Y-S 100 80 0.30 500
NBQ321611T-900Y-S 100 90 0.30 500
NBQ321611T-121Y-S 100 120 0.40 400
NBQ321611T-151Y-S 100 150 0.40 400
NBQ321611T-201Y-S 100 200 0.50 300
NBQ321611T-221Y-S 100 220 0.50 300
NBQ321611T-351Y-S 100 350 0.60 300
NBQ321611T-401Y-S 100 400 0.60 300
NBQ321611T-601Y-S 100 600 0.80 300
NBQ321611T-122Y-S 100 1200 1.00 200
NBQ321611T-152Y-S 100 1500 1.20 150
PART NO. IMPEDANCE DC RATED
at 100MHz RESISTANCE CURRENT
(Ω ± 25%) (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
GBK160808T-110Y-S 11 0.03 1000
GBK160808T-190Y-S 19 0.05 1000
GBK160808T-300Y-S 30 0.06 800
GBK160808T-400Y-S 40 0.06 800
GBK160808T-600Y-S 60 0.06 600
GBK160808T-800Y-S 80 0.10 600
GBK160808T-121Y-S 120 0.15 600
GBK160808T-221Y-S 220 0.18 400
GBK160808T-301Y-S 300 0.25 400
GBK160808T-451Y-S 450 0.30 400
GBK160808T-601Y-S 600 0.30 400
GBK160808T-751Y-S 750 0.45 300
GBK160808T-102Y-S 1000 0.45 300
GBY201209T-070Y-S 7 0.06 1000
GBY201209T-090Y-S 9 0.06 1000
GBY201209T-110Y-S 11 0.06 1000
GBY201209T-170Y-S 17 0.06 1000
GBY201209T-320Y-S 32 0.06 1000
GBK201209T-600Y-S 60 0.10 800
GBK201209T-700Y-S 70 0.10 800
GBK201209T-800Y-S 80 0.10 800
GBK201209T-121Y-S 120 0.15 600
GBK201209T-151Y-S 150 0.15 600
GBK201209T-221Y-S 220 0.18 600
GBK201209T-301Y-S 300 0.18 600
GBK201209T-401Y-S 400 0.18 600
GBK201209T-501Y-S 500 0.25 500
GBK201209T-601Y-S 600 0.25 500
GBK201209T-751Y-S 750 0.30 400
GBK201209T-102Y-S 1000 0.30 400
GBK201209T-152Y-S 1500 0.40 300
GBK201209T-202Y-S 2000 0.55 200
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  GB SERIES
PART NO. IMPEDANCE DC RATED
at 100MHz RESISTANCE CURRENT
(Ω ± 25%) (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
GBY321611T-190Y-S 19 0.03 1000
GBY321611T-260Y-S 26 0.03 1000
GBY321611T-320Y-S 32 0.03 1000
GBY321611T-500Y-S 50 0.06 800
GBY321611T-600Y-S 60 0.06 800
GBK321611T-700Y-S 70 0.06 800
GBK321611T-900Y-S 90 0.10 800
GBK321611T-121Y-S 120 0.10 800
GBK321611T-151Y-S 150 0.10 800
GBK321611T-201Y-S 200 0.15 600
GBK321611T-401Y-S 400 0.15 600
GBK321611T-501Y-S 500 0.15 600
GBK321611T-601Y-S 600 0.20 500
GBK321611T-102Y-S 1000 * 0.25 400
GBK321611T-122Y-S 1200 * 0.25 400
GBK321611T-202Y-S 2000 ** 0.35 400
GBY321616T-250Y-S 25 0.10 1000
GBY321616T-600Y-S 60 0.10 1000
GBK321616T-700Y-S 70 0.10 1000
GBY322513T-320Y-S 32 0.10 1000
GBY322513T-600Y-S 60 0.10 1000
GBY322513T-900Y-S 90 0.10 1000
GBY451616T-500Y-S 50 0.10 1000
GBY451616T-600Y-S 60 0.10 1000
GBY451616T-800Y-S 80 0.10 1000
GBY451616T-101Y-S 100 0.18 800
GBK451616T-151Y-S 150 0.18 800
GBK451616T-171Y-S 170 0.18 800
GBY453215T-700Y-S 70 0.18 800
GBY453215T-121Y-S 120 0.18 800
NOTE: * at 50MHz ** at 30MHz
5
6
RECOMMENDED PATTERN